

## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

at man and \$1,000 \$1,000 \$100 \$100

## RESOLUTION NO. 99-47 of the SOUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and,

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, and general welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation residents; and,

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the tribe to work cooperatively with other agencies, such as, conservation districts for the preservation and protection of our natural resources,

**BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED**, that the Squaxin Island Tribe does hereby support the Thurston County Conservation District to be assigned lead agency status for WRIA 13, as part of the process established by E S H B 2496

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this day of Man, 1998, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 5 for and  $\bigcirc$  against with  $\bigcirc$  abstentions.

Dave Lopeman, Chairman

Cal Peters, Vice Chairman

Attested by: <u>Auguston tor 540</u> Sue McFarlane, Secretary